	गाउँ मंगुष्ट पाय घोन	
भारतीय राष्ट्रीय		National Co-operative
उपभोक्ता सहकारी	-())-	Consumer's Federation
संघ मर्यादित	-	
त्तव नवाावत	NCCF	of India Ltd.

(Under Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution, Govt. of India)

NCCF/HYD/Bharat Dal /EOI/2023-24/

Date- 14-11-2023

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

Government of India has nominated NCCF as a Central Nodal Agency (CNA) for Price Stabilization operations across India and Govt. of India has launched Scheme "Sarkar se Rasoi Tak". Under this scheme Government of India has directed sale of Bharat Dal (Chana Dal) at subsidized rate, In this regard NCCF Head Office, New Delhi decided to sell Bharat Dal (Chana Dal) in the various districts of the state of Telangana. Therefore NCCF, Hyderabad intends to sell Bharat Dal (Chana Dal) under this scheme in the state of Telangana.

NCCF, Hyderabad invites Expression of Interest (EOI) and proposals for sale of Bharat Dal (Chana Dal) through Fair Price Points/ Mobile vans from empanelled registered vendors based in the state of Telangana. Therefore experienced registered Vendors are requested to submit their Expression of Interest (EOI) and proposals to NCCF, Hyderabad and will deposit the cost of the Bharat Dal (Chana Dal) and submit bank guarantee/ security at the rate of Rs.15/- per Kg from the channel partner/ retailer and release BG/ Security Amount after submission of documents as per guidelines issues/SOP defined and issued by DOCA at the address given below latest by 11.30 PM on 15-11-2023.

NCCF of India Limited 4-1-1240/1 King-Koti Road, Hyderabad-500 001)

(Ravi Chandra) 14/11/2023 Branch M

Note: Sale of Bharat Chana Dal will be operated as per guidelines/SOP defined and issued by DOCA.